AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DIVISION OF NATIONAL GUARD 2 

FOR CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION AT THE NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY IN 3 
BEULAVILLE IN DUPLIN COUNTY. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to Division of 6 

National Guard the sum of one hundred one thousand three hundred dollars ($101,300) 7 
for the 1994-95 fiscal year for roof repair, interior reconstruction, and other capital 8 
improvements to the National Guard Armory in Beulaville in Duplin County. 9 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1994. 10